2023 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2023 Livestock Judging

Date: 04/18/2023

|| TEAM SCORES |

1st Place Score: 1429 County: Cumberland
Team Name: Cumberland Senior High (grades ¢
Members: lles, Lillie
Lowe, Brody
Moore, Bella
Webb, Brayden
Coach: Keith Cole
Agent: Keith Cole

2nd Place Score: 1417  County: Hamblen
Team Name: Hamblen Senior High (grades Sth-
Members: Brooks, Levi
Coliins, Micah
LACY, KORALEIGH
Sims, Chloe
Coach: "Malerie Francher, Jennifer Ov

Agent: "Malerie Francher, Jennifer Ov
|

3rd Place Score: 1392  County: McMinn
Team Name: McMinn Senior High (grades Sth-

Members: DeBusk, Isaac
Henry, Abigail
Henry, Joseph
Wilson, George
Coach: Clint Crisp
Agent: Clint Crisp

4th Place Score: 1387 County: Unicoi
Team Name: Unicoi Senior High (grades 9th- 12

Members: Carty, Callie
Hensley, Ellie
Phillipson, Sophie

Coach: Chris Mackey
Agent: Chris Mackey

5th Place Score: 1346  County: Cumberland
Team Name: Cumberland Senior High (grades ¢
Members: Christian, Lexi
Hargis, T.J.
Troglin, Seth
Wellman, Audrey
Coach: Danny Wilson
Agent: Danny Wilson

| HIGH INDIVIDUAL SCORES I

Participant's Name Score County
1st: Lowe, Brody 485.00 Cumberland
2nd: Moore, Bella 480.00 Cumberland
3rd: Hall, Madison 476.00 Fentress
4th: Brooks, Levi 476.00 Hamblen
5th: Collins, Micah 473.00 Hamblen
6th: Hensley, Ellie 472.00 Unicoi
7th: LACY, KORALEIGH 468.00 Hamblen
8th: Henry, Abigail 468.00 McMinn
9th: Cunningham, Alex 466.00 Washington
10th: DeBusk, Isaac 465.00 McMinn

e ——
Number of teams participating: 16

Number of participants: 72
Number of counties participating: 16

OTHER TEAMS:

Anderson Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team B - 4 Men
Fentress Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team A - 3 Mem
Hamblen Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team B - 4 Memr
Hancock Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team A - 4 Mem
Hawkins Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team A - 4 Mem
Hawkins Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team C - 3 Mem
Knox Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team A - 4 Member:
Monroe Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team C - 4 Memt
Monroe Senior High (grades Sth- 12th) Team D - 4 Memt
Sevier Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team A - 4 Membe
Washington Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team A-4 M



2023 UT Eastern Region 4-H

2023 Livestock Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Sorted By Rank

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3
Official Placing
Penalty Points

Class 4

Official Scoring Grid

Class 5

Class 6

Class 7

Class 8

Class 9

Class 10 + Class 11

Class 12

Team # Team Name

Member 1 Member 2 Member3 Member 4

Score

Score

Score

Score

Team
Beef
Score

Team
Swine
Score

Team

Shp/Goat Reasons

Score

Team

Score

Total
Score

Rank

94 Cumberland Senior High (grades 9th- 1

Team Member 1 : (247) lles, Lillie
Team Member 2 : (248) Lowe, Brody
Team Member 3 : (249) Moore, Bella
Team Member 4 : (251) Webb, Brayden

457

485

480

464

0

0

0

261

1429

1

101 Hamblen Senior High (grades 9th- 12th

Team Member 1 : (259) Brooks, Levi

Team Member 2 : (260) Collins, Micah
Team Member 3 : (264) LACY, KORALEIGH
Team Member 4 : (332) Sims, Chloe

476

473

468

428

257

1417

126 McMinn Senior High (grades 9th- 12th)
Team Member 1 : (297) DeBusk, Isaac
Team Member 2 : (298) Henry, Abigail
Team Member 3 : (299) Henry, Joseph
Team Member 4 : (303) Wilson, George

465

468

459

444

244

1392

142 Unicoi Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) T

Team Member 1: (323) Carty, Callie
Team Member 2 : (324) Hensley, Ellie
Team Member 3 : (325) Phillipson, Sophie
Team Member 4 : ()

452

472

463

276

1387

93 Cumberland Senior High (grades 9th- 1

Team Member 1 : (245) Christian, Lexi
Team Member 2 : (246) Hargis, T.J.
Team Member 3 : (250) Troglin, Seth
Team Member 4 : (252) Wellman, Audrey

449

446

451

426

233

1346

133 Monroe Senior High (grades 9th- 12th)

Team Member 1 : (306) Duplantis, Kate
Team Member 2 : (312) Williams, Bailey
Team Member 3 : (311) Robbins, Samantha
Team Member 4 : (308) Payne, Caden

422

444

446

442

215

1332

140 Sevier Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) T

Team Member 1: (318) Johnson, lvy
Team Member 2: (319) Johnson, Drew
Team Member 3 : (320) Majors, Charlie
Team Member 4 : (321) Treadaway, Lane

433

448

383

448

220

1329




2023 UT Eastern Region 4-H

2023 Livestock Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Sorted By Rank

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3
Official Placing
Penality Points

Class 4

Official Scoring Grid

Class 5

Class 6

Class 7

Class 8

Class 9

Class 10

Class 11

Class 12

Team # Team Name

Member 1 Member 2 Member3 Member4

Score

Score

Score

Score

Team
Beef
Score

Team
Swine
Score

Team

Team

Shp/Goat Reasons

Score

Score

Total
Score

Rank

99 Fentress Senior High (grades 9th- 12th
Team Member 1: (254) Bowden, James
Team Member 2 : (255) Hall, Madison
Team Member 3 : (256) Huling, Sara
Team Member 4 : ()

413

476

428

0

0

0

214

1317

122 Knox Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Te

Team Member 1: (291) Kinneary, Kelly
Team Member 2 : (292) Martin, John Everett
Team Member 3 : (293) Mouilton, Elizabeth
Team Member 4 : (295) Webb, Sydney

450

439

358

414

236

1303

110 Hancock Senior High (grades 9th- 12th

Team Member 1 : (271) Grimes, Derek
Team Member 2 : (275) Wilson, Trinity
Team Member 3 : (270) Gladson, Harlen
Team Member 4 : (274) Seals, Marla

357

435

412

453

219

1300

10

114 Hawkins Senior High (grades 9th- 12th

Team Member 1 : (278) Houck, Anna
Team Member 2: (279) Houck, Emma
Team Member 3 : (283) Presley, Caden
Team Member 4 : (284) Webb, Fisher

449

433

408

369

212

1290

11

146 Washington Senior High (grades 9th- 1
Team Member 1 : (330) Rodgers, Emma
Team Member 2 : (331) Trivette, Garrett
Team Member 3 : (328) Cunningham, Alex
Team Member 4 : (333) Barnette, Katie

384

412

466

404

223

1282

12

92 Anderson Senior High (grades 9th- 12t|

Team Member 1 : (241) Brown, Bristol
Team Member 2 : (242) Calhoun, Lydia
Team Member 3 : (243) Gray, Briley
Team Member 4 : (102) Hill, Caden

440

411

406

397

203

1257

13

132 Monroe Senior High (grades 9th- 12th)

Team Member 1: (305) Crawford, Princess
Team Member 2: (309) Peels, Hayden
Team Member 3: (307) Lance, Meadow
Team Member 4 : (304) Best, Jake

397

449

400

395

229

1246

14




2023 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2023 Livestock Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Sorted By Rank

Official Scoring Grid
Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8 Class 9

Official Placing
Penalty Points

Class 10

Class 11

Class 12

Team Team
Member 1 Member 2 Member3 Member4 Beef Swine
Team # Team Name Score Score Score Score Score Score

Team

Team

Shp/Goat Reasons

Score

Score

Total
Score

Rank

103 Hamblen Senior High (grades 9th- 12th 391 390 366 414 0 0

Team Member 1 : (262) Gordon, Alanna

Team Member 2 : (269) Rich, Bailee

Team Member 3 : (266) NECESSARY, MCKENNA
Team Member 4 : (263) Kitts, Preston

0

206

1195

16

112 Hawkins Senior High (grades 9th- 12th 394 359 357 0 0
Team Member 1: (276) Berryhill, Jacob
Team Member 2 : (280) Housewright, Elijah
Team Member 3: (277) Carpenter, Chadd
Team Member4: ()

185

1110

16

125 Knox County Individual 461 0 0

Team Member 1: (296) Webb, Seth
Team Member 2 : ()
Team Member 3 : ()
Team Member 4 : ()

76

461

17

141 Sullivan County Individual 457 0 0

Team Member 1: (322) Caldwell, Josey
Team Member 2: ()
Team Member 3: ()
Team Member4: ()

79

457

18

128 McMinn Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) 454 0 0

Team Member 1 : (301) Paul, Susie
Team Member 2: ()
Team Member 3: ()
Team Member 4 : ()

74

454

19

162 Johnson County Individual 446 0 0

Team Member 1 : (287) Gunter, Amy
Team Member 2 : ()
Team Member 3: ()
Team Member 4 : ()

78

446

20

107 Hamblen County Individual 436 0 0
Team Member 1 : (267) NEELY, WAYLON
Team Member 2 : ()
Team Member3: ()
Team Member4: ()

67

436

21




2023 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2023 Livestock Judging Team Judging Contest Results
Sorted By Rank

Official Scoring Grid
Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8 Class 9
Official Placing
Penalty Points

Class 10

Class 11

Class 12

Team Team
Member 1 Member2 Member3 Member4 Beef Swine
Team # Team Name Score Score Score Score Score Score

Team

Team

Shp/Goat Reasons

Score

Score

Total
Score

Rank

111 Hancock County Individual 435 0 0

Team Member 1 : (275) Wilson, Trinity
Team Member 2 : ()
Team Member 3: ()
Team Member 4 : ()

0

70

435

22

143 Union County Individual 433 0 0

Team Member 1: (327) Woods, Benjamin
Team Member 2: ()
Team Member 3: ()
Team Member 4 : ()

72

433

23

147 Hamblen County Individual 428 0 0

Team Member 1: (332) Sims, Chloe
Team Member 2 : ()
Team Member 3: ()
Team Member4: ()

70

428

24

120 Johnson County Individual 423 0 0

Team Member 1: (289) Johnson, Meleah
Team Member 2: ()
Team Member 3: ()
Team Member4: ()

72

423

25

153 Johnson County Individual 423 0 0

Team Member 1 : (288) Johnson, Meleah
Team Member 2: ()
Team Member 3: ()
Team Member 4 : ()

72

423

25

109 Hancock County Individual 412 0 0

Team Member 1 : (270) Gladson, Harlen e
Team Member 2: ()
Team Member 3: ()
Team Member 4 : ()

59

412

27

123 Knox County Individual 401 0 0

Team Member 1 : (294) Reed, Kaden
Team Member2: ()
Team Member 3: ()
Team Member 4 : ()

67

401

28




2023 UT Eastern Region 4-H

2023 Livestock Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Sorted By Rank

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3

Official Placing
Penalty Points

Official Scoring Grid
Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8 Class 9

Class10 Class11 Class 12

Team Team Team Team
Member 1 Member 2 Member3 Member4  Beef Swine Shp/Goat Reasons Total
Team # Team Name Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Rank
158 Greene County Individual 400 0 0 0 67 400 29
Team Member 1: (258) Adams, Madison
Team Member 2: ()
Team Member 3: ()
Team Member 4 : ()
159 Greene Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) 400 0 0 0 67 400 29

Team Member 1 : (258) Adams, Madison
Team Member 2: ()
Team Member 3 : ()
Team Member4 : ()




