2023 UT Eastern Region 4-H

2023 Livestock Judging

Date: 04/18/2023

TEAM SCORES

1st Place Score: 1429 **County:** Cumberland **Team Name:** Cumberland Senior High (grades !

eam Name: Cumbenand Senior riigh (grade

Members: Iles, Lillie

Lowe, Brody Moore, Bella Webb, Brayden

Coach: Keith Cole
Agent: Keith Cole

2nd Place Score: 1417 County: Hamblen Team Name: Hamblen Senior High (grades 9th-

Members: Brooks, Levi

Collins, Micah LACY, KORALEIGH

Sims, Chloe

Coach: "Malerie Francher, Jennifer Ov Agent: "Malerie Francher, Jennifer Ov

3rd Place Score: 1392 County: McMinn
Team Name: McMinn Senior High (grades 9th-

Members: DeBusk, Isaac

Henry, Abigail Henry, Joseph Wilson, George

Coach: Clint Crisp Agent: Clint Crisp

4th Place Score: 1387 County: Unicoi
Team Name: Unicoi Senior High (grades 9th- 12

Members: Carty, Callie

Hensley, Ellie Phillipson, Sophie

Coach: Chris Mackey
Agent: Chris Mackey

5th Place Score: 1346 **County:** Cumberland **Team Name:** Cumberland Senior High (grades §

Members: Christian, Lexi

Hargis, T.J. Troglin, Seth Wellman, Audrey

Coach: Danny Wilson
Agent: Danny Wilson

HIGH INDIVIDUAL SCORES

	Participant's Name	Score	County
1st:	Lowe, Brody	485.00	Cumberland
2nd:	Moore, Bella	480.00	Cumberland
3rd:	Hall, Madison	476.00	Fentress
4th:	Brooks, Levi	476.00	Hamblen
5th:	Collins, Micah	473.00	Hamblen
6th:	Hensley, Ellie	472.00	Unicoi
7th:	LACY, KORALEIGH	468.00	Hamblen
8th:	Henry, Abigail	468.00	McMinn
9th:	Cunningham, Alex	466.00	Washington
10th:	DeBusk, Isaac	465.00	McMinn

Number of teams participating: 16

Number of participants: 72

Number of counties participating: 16

OTHER TEAMS:

Anderson Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team B - 4 Men Fentress Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team A - 3 Mem Hamblen Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team B - 4 Mem Hancock Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team A - 4 Mem Hawkins Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team A - 4 Mem Hawkins Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team C - 3 Mem Knox Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team A - 4 Member: Monroe Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team C - 4 Memb Monroe Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team D - 4 Memb Sevier Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team A - 4 Membe Washington Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team A - 4 M

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Official Placing Penalty Points	Class 4	Class 5	<u>Scoring Gri</u> Class 6	Class 7	Class 8	Class 9	Class 10	Class 11	Class 12	2
am # Team Name	Member 1 Score	Member 2 Score	Member 3 Score	Member 4 Score	Team Beef Score	Team Swine Score	Team Shp/Goat Score	Team Reasons Score	Total Score	 Raı
94 Cumberland Senior High (grades 9th-1	457	485	480	464	0	0	0	261	1429	1
Team Member 1 : (247) Iles, Lillie Team Member 2 : (248) Lowe, Brody Team Member 3 : (249) Moore, Bella Team Member 4 : (251) Webb, Brayden					•		·			•
101 Hamblen Senior High (grades 9th- 12th Team Member 1: (259) Brooks, Levi Team Member 2: (260) Collins, Micah Team Member 3: (264) LACY, KORALEIGH Team Member 4: (332) Sims, Chloe	476	473	468	428	0	0	0	257	1417	2
126 McMinn Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team Member 1: (297) DeBusk, Isaac Team Member 2: (298) Henry, Abigail Team Member 3: (299) Henry, Joseph Team Member 4: (303) Wilson, George	465	468	459	444	0	0	0	244	1392	3
142 Unicoi Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) T Team Member 1: (323) Carty, Callie Team Member 2: (324) Hensley, Ellie Team Member 3: (325) Phillipson, Sophie Team Member 4: ()	452	472	463		0	0	0	276	1387	4
93 Cumberland Senior High (grades 9th- 1 Team Member 1: (245) Christian, Lexi Team Member 2: (246) Hargis, T.J. Team Member 3: (250) Troglin, Seth Team Member 4: (252) Wellman, Audrey	449	446	451	426	0	0	0	233	1346	5
133 Monroe Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team Member 1: (306) Duplantis, Kate Team Member 2: (312) Williams, Bailey Team Member 3: (311) Robbins, Samantha Team Member 4: (308) Payne, Caden	422	444	446	442	0	0	0	215	1332	6
140 Sevier Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) T Team Member 1: (318) Johnson, Ivy Team Member 2: (319) Johnson, Drew Team Member 3: (320) Majors, Charlie Team Member 4: (321) Treadaway, Lane	433	448	383	448	0	0	0	220	1329	7

			<u>Scoring Gri</u>	_						
Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Official Placing Penalty Points	Class 4	Class 5	Class 6	Class 7	Class 8	Class 9	Class 10	Class 11	Class 12	2
	Member 1	Member 2	Member 3		Team Beef	Team Swine	Team Shp/Goat	Team Reasons	Total	_
am # Team Name	Score	Score	Score	Score	Score	Score	Score	Score	Score	Ra
99 Fentress Senior High (grades 9th- 12th Team Member 1: (254) Bowden, James Team Member 2: (255) Hall, Madison Team Member 3: (256) Huling, Sara Team Member 4: ()	413	476	428		0	0	0	214	1317	;
122 Knox Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Te Team Member 1: (291) Kinneary, Kelly Team Member 2: (292) Martin, John Everett Team Member 3: (293) Moulton, Elizabeth Team Member 4: (295) Webb, Sydney	450	439	358	414	0	0	0	236	1303	
110 Hancock Senior High (grades 9th- 12th Team Member 1: (271) Grimes, Derek Team Member 2: (275) Wilson, Trinity Team Member 3: (270) Gladson, Harlen Team Member 4: (274) Seals, Marla	357	435	412	453	0	0	0	219	1300	•
114 Hawkins Senior High (grades 9th- 12th Team Member 1: (278) Houck, Anna Team Member 2: (279) Houck, Emma Team Member 3: (283) Presley, Caden Team Member 4: (284) Webb, Fisher	449	433	408	369	0	0	0	212	1290	1
146 Washington Senior High (grades 9th- 1 Team Member 1: (330) Rodgers, Emma Team Member 2: (331) Trivette, Garrett Team Member 3: (328) Cunningham, Alex Team Member 4: (333) Barnette, Katie	384	412	466	404	0	0	0	223	1282	1
92 Anderson Senior High (grades 9th- 12tl Team Member 1: (241) Brown, Bristol Team Member 2: (242) Calhoun, Lydia Team Member 3: (243) Gray, Briley Team Member 4: (102) Hill, Caden	440	411	406	397	0	0	0	203	1257	1
132 Monroe Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team Member 1: (305) Crawford, Princess Team Member 2: (309) Peels, Hayden Team Member 3: (307) Lance, Meadow Team Member 4: (304) Best, Jake	397	449	400	395	0	0	0	229	1246	1

Class	Class 2	Class 3	Class 4	<u>Οπισιαι</u> Class 5	<u>Scoring Gri</u> Class 6	<u>ɑ</u> Class 7	Class 8	Class 9	Class 10	Class 11	Class 12	,
Official Placing Penalty Points	Class 2	Class 3	Class 4	Class 5	Class 6	Class /	Class o	Class 3	Class 10	Class 11	Class 12	
am # Team Name			Member 1 Score	Member 2 Score		Member 4 Score	Team Beef Score	Team Swine	Team Shp/Goat	_	Total Score	ر Bar
103 Hamblen Senior Hi	ab /aradas	0th 12th	391	390	Score 366	414	O Score	Score 0	Score 0	<u> Score</u> 206	1195	Rar 15
Team Member 1: (26 Team Member 2: (26 Team Member 3: (26 Team Member 4: (26	2) Gordon, Al 9) Rich, Baile 6) NECESSAF	anna e RY, MCKENN		330	300	414	•	•	Ū	200	1133	
112 Hawkins Senior Hi Team Member 1: (27 Team Member 2: (28 Team Member 3: (27 Team Member 4: ()	6) Berryhill, J 0) Housewrig	acob ht, Elijah	394	359	357		0	0	0	185	1110	16
125 Knox County Indiv Team Member 1: (29 Team Member 2: () Team Member 3: () Team Member 4: ()		1	461				0	0	0	76	461	1
Team Member 1: (32 Team Member 2: () Team Member 3: () Team Member 4: ()		osey	457				0	0	0	79	457	18
128 McMinn Senior Hig Team Member 1: (30 Team Member 2: () Team Member 3: () Team Member 4: ()		•	454				0	0	0	74	454	19
152 Johnson County In Team Member 1: (28 Team Member 2: () Team Member 3: () Team Member 4: ()		ny	446				0	0	0	78	446	20
107 Hamblen County Ir Team Member 1: (26 Team Member 2: () Team Member 3: () Team Member 4: ()		AYLON	436				0	0	0	67	436	21

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3	Class 4	<u>Official :</u> Class 5	<u>Scoring Gri</u> Class 6	<u>d</u> Class 7	Class 8	Class 9	Class 10	Class 11	Class 12	
Official Placing Penalty Points										
	Member 1	Member 2	Member 3	Member 4	Team Beef	Team Swine	Team Shp/Goat	Team Reasons	Total	_
am # Team Name	Score	Score	Score	Score	Score	Score	Score	Score	Score	Rar
111 Hancock County Individual	435				0	0	0	70	435	22
Team Member 1: (275) Wilson, Trinity Team Member 2: () Team Member 3: () Team Member 4: ()										
143 Union County Individual	433				0	0	0	72	433	23
Team Member 1: (327) Woods, Benjamin Team Member 2: () Team Member 3: () Team Member 4: ()										
147 Hamblen County Individual	428				0	0	0	70	428	24
Team Member 1: (332) Sims, Chloe										
Team Member 2 : () Team Member 3 : ()										
Team Member 4 : ()										
120 Johnson County Individual	423				0	0	0	72	423	2
Team Member 1: (289) Johnson, Meleah Team Member 2: () Team Member 3: () Team Member 4: ()										
153 Johnson County Individual	423				0	0	0	72	423	25
Team Member 1: (289) Johnson, Meleah Team Member 2: () Team Member 3: () Team Member 4: ()					-					
109 Hancock County Individual	412				0	0	0	59	412	2
Team Member 1 : (270) Gladson, Harlen Team Member 2 : () Team Member 3 : () Team Member 4 : ()	•									
123 Knox County Individual	401		<u>-</u>		0	0	0	67	401	2
Team Member 1: (294) Reed, Kaden Team Member 2: () Team Member 3: () Team Member 4: ()					-	-	-	- 3		

(Official .	Scoring Gri	<u>d</u>						1
Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Official Placing Penalty Points	Class 4	Class 5	Class 6	Class 7	Class 8	Class 9	Class 10	Class 11	Class 1	2
Team # Team Name	Member 1 Score	Member 2 Score	Member 3 Score	Member 4 Score	Team Beef Score	Team Swine Score	Team Shp/Goat Score	Team Reasons Score	Total Score	Rank
158 Greene County Individual Team Member 1: (258) Adams, Madison Team Member 2: () Team Member 3: () Team Member 4: ()	400				0	0	0	67	400	29
159 Greene Senior High (grades 9th- 12th) Team Member 1: (258) Adams, Madison Team Member 2: () Team Member 3: () Team Member 4: ()	400				0	0	0	67	400	29